
% of 

County

1.03%

4.02%

51.04%

27.58%

16.33%

Difference in Original Charges:

Real

Personal

Utility

Total

Homestead Credit: (36.81 % of Real Estate Taxes)

Prorations: (6.94 % of Total Property Taxes)

FINAL REPORT

Post - Proration 

Total 2,542,980 92.31%

Utility 281,826 100.00%

Pre - Proration 

Total 2,734,084 99.25%

Real 1,998,271 99.08%

Personal 453,987 99.51%

$742,344.52

$191,104.25

2010 County Disbursement Rates

Property Type

$ Disbursed 

before 

Prorations, with 

Delinquents

% of Original 

Charge

-993,034 -$34,834.71

Utility 8,017,480 $281,825.97 Disabled Veterans 767,876 $26,748.32

Total 78,462,109

163,142 $5,663.69

Personal 13,040,975 $456,222.55 Errors 388,300 $13,750.08

Real

Valuation Tax Dollars

12,814,377

2009 County Assessments Original Charge Adjustments

Newton County

Total Valuations

811,535

3,151,955

40,045,502

21,638,740

School District

County Territory

Alpena School District

Harrison School District

(755.58)$              

Valuation Tax Dollars

-27,400 (1,066.75)$           

9,430 311.19$               

0 (0.02)$                  

-17,970

Jasper School District

Deer Mount Judea School District

Ozark Mountain School District

$2,016,767.81 Adds

$2,754,816.33 Net Total

Property Type Valuation Tax Dollars Type

57,403,654

99.08% 
99.51% 

100.00% 

99.25% 

92.31% 

88%

90%

92%

94%

96%

98%

100%

102%

Real Personal Utility Pre -
Proration

Total

Post -
Proration

Total

2010 Disbursement Rates 

Alpena School District
Harrison School District
Jasper School District
Deer Mount Judea School District
Ozark Mountain School District


